

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A.No.2 of 2010  
 in  
 TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 812 OF 2010

K.SUNITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D.RAAMKANTH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order  
 and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.  
 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The petitioner in the Transfer Petition

has filed an application for clarification/  
 modification, stating that the number of the  
 case to be transferred is wrongly mentioned as  
 FCOP 1608/2009 instead of FCOP 1608/2010 and  
 has also incidentally sought permission to  
 "modify" the typographical error in the  
 transfer petition. The form of the application

2

and prayer require much to be desired. If  
 there are any typographical errors in the  
 petition the petitioner ought to have filed an  
 application for amendment or for correction of  
 typographical error. The petitioner cannot  
 file an application for clarification or

modification of the order. However, in the interest of justice, we do not propose to dismiss the application. We levy a nominal cost of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred) for allowing the application, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

Petitioner is permitted to correct the defects of the case number at 11 places where the wrong number is given. The order dated 17.8.2010 shall also be corrected to show the number as FCOP 1608/2010.

I.A. 2 of 2010 is disposed of accordingly.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master