

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 812 OF 2010

K.SUNITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D.RAAMKANTH
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present and submits that he has already furnished the latest address of the respondent in the registry and requests for service upon the respondent through Trial Court where the petition is still said to be pending. In view of the said submission, petitioner is permitted to carry out service through the Trial Court where the matter between the same parties is said to be pending. Necessary steps if required to be taken by the petitioner within 10 days from today in the registry.

List again on 30.11.2011.
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj