

è
ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 812 OF 2010

K.SUNITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D.RAAMKANTH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to inform the Trial Court to confirm service even by affixing the same at the given address if it could not served in due course or to take appropriate steps as per CPC, if petitioner before that Court has not disclosed proper and correct address in the litigation pending before such Court.

List again on 17.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj