

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 812 OF 2010

K.SUNITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D.RAAMKANTH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to convey the Family Court, Chennai to take necessary steps under the Code of Civil Procedure if petitioner in FCOP No.1608/2010 before this Court has failed to disclose his present and correct address. In such case, Trial Court can dispose of the litigation in absence of discloser of proper address by the litigant. The Family Court shall forward the action taken report on or before 11.5.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj